## Republic of the Philippines Fourth Judicial Region Regional Trial Court BRANCH 120 Imus City, Cavite E-mail Address: rtc1imu120@judiciary.gov.ph Cellphone No: 09692172848

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE JUDGE

## IN RE: PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT AS NOTARY PUBLIC FOR AND IN THE JURISDICTION IMUS CAVITE,

## NP Case No. 00361-24

# ATTY. KENNETH RAY A. ODAK, Petitioner,

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - X

## **NOTICE OF HEARING**

Relative to petitioner's compliance filed on December 6, 2024 and in pursuant to Section 5 (b) Rule III of the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC), notice is hereby given that a summary hearing on the petition for notarial commission of **ATTY. KENNETH RAY A. ODAK** shall be held on **February 4, 2025** at 8:30 a.m., at Branch 120, Imus City, Cavite. Any person who has any cause or reason to object to the granting of the petition may file a verified written opposition thereto, received by the undersigned before the date of the hearing.

Atty. Odak is hereby directed to publish the notice of hearing once in a newspaper of general circulation in the Province of Cavite, as may be chosen by raffle. The Clerk of Court, Office of the Clerk of Court-Regional Trial Court, Imus City, Cavite, is directed to post this notice in a conspicuous place in the offices of the Executive Judge and of the Clerk of Court. The cost of the publication shall be borne by petitioner.

## SO ORDERED.

December 13, 2024, Imus City, Cavite.

EMMANUEL S. OCSING Executive Judge

Copy Furnished:

Atty. Kenneth Ray A. Odak – Grand Parkplace Village, Lot 4, Block 22, Imus City, Cavite Atty. Armie A. Francisco – Clerk of Court VI, Office of the Clerk of Court, Regional Trial Court, Imus City, Cavite

## Publication: HANEP January 13, 2025